RESOLUTION F - 2022

Expressing Appreciation for the Outstanding and Dedicated Service of Chris Griffith

The Board of Health of the Hamilton County General Health District met in regular session on June 13, 2022 with the following members present:

Elizabeth A. Kelly, President	Present
Dan Meloy, Vice President	Present
James Brett	Present
Tracey A. Puthoff, Esq.	
Mark A. Rippe	Present

<u>Mark Rippe</u> moved for adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, Chris Griffith, an outstanding and dedicated employee of Hamilton County Public Health, will as of July 6, 2022, have provided more than 20 years of diligent service to the residents of Hamilton County; and

WHEREAS, Chris Griffith has faithfully served as Director of the Water Quality Division and is greatly respected by the customers we serve and his team for his knowledge of federal, state and local water quality regulations and all technical aspects of the work performed by the Division; and

WHEREAS, Chris Griffith has been instrumental in development and maintenance of the systems and processes that make Hamilton County Public Health a leader in the provision of services that assure the safety of the environment and surface and groundwater conditions; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Health of Hamilton County, Ohio wishes to express its gratitude for his dedication and for the outstanding service **Chris Griffith** has provided to Hamilton County Public Health;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Health of Hamilton County, Ohio that special recognition be given to **Chris Griffith** for outstanding service in serving the citizens of Hamilton County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Hamilton County Board of Health extends its sincere appreciation to **Chris Griffith** for his services to Hamilton County Public Health and extends their best wishes for all of his future endeavors.

<u>Dan Meloy</u> seconded the resolution; upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

Elizabeth A. Kelly, M.D., President	Yes
Dan Meloy, Vice President	Yes
James Brett	Yes
Tracey A. Puthoff, Esq.	
Mark A. Rippe	Yes
1 1	



Board of Health of the Hamilton County General Health District

Elizabeth F Elizabeth A. Kelly, M.D. President

June 13

Date

lune 13, 2022

Date

Attest: _

Greg Kesterman, Health Commissioner